LVD-EOTKN079U-EN REV A
Effective: 2022-03-29                                       1
—
Technical Note 0 7 9
Ultra-low harmonic drives for remote pump
stations
Advantages of using ULH in remote pump stations
The power quality at remote pump stations is often questionable. It can be poor, which may be due to the physical

level that is required to allow the PWM output to achieve a value equal to the motor nameplate voltage.
The ABB ULH in remote pump stations offers many benefits, including unity power factor across the speed range,
voltage boost for up to a 10% voltage drop, maintaining IEEE-519, sinusoidal current draw, is standby generator friendly,
and generates relatively no harmonics compared to six-pulse drives.
ABB ULH drives are compact and available up to 1,900 HP as UL Type 1 or Type 12 environmental protection.   Reference
tables 1 and 2 for additional information on the ULH dimensions, weights, and sizes which are available as wall-mounted
units.
LVD-EOTKN079U-EN REV A
Effective: 2022-03-29                                       2
Table 1:  ULH drive information
Drive Size Nominal output ratings Heat dissipation
 Frame Size Power (HP) Current (A) Heat Loss (W)
Heat Loss
(BTU/hr)
ACQ580-31-07A6-4 R3 5 7.6 219 748
ACQ580-31-012A-4 R3 7.5 12 278 949
ACQ580-31-014A-4 R3 10 14 321 1,096
ACQ580-31-023A-4 R3 15 23 473 1,614
ACQ580-31-027A-4 R6 20 27 625 2,133
ACQ580-31-034A-4 R6 25 34 711 2,426
ACQ580-31-044A-4 R6 30 44 807 2,754
ACQ580-31-052A-4 R6 40 52 960 3,276
ACQ580-31-065A-4 R6 50 65 1,223 4,173
ACQ580-31-077A-4 R6 60 77 1,560 5,323
ACQ580-31-096A-4 R8 75 96 1,678 5,726
ACQ580-31-124A-4 R8 100 124 2,237 7,633
ACQ580-31-156A-4 R8 125 156 2,796 9,540
ACQ580-31-180A-4 R8 150 180 3,355 11,448
Additional sizes are available upon request.
Table 2:  ULH drive sizes
Frame Size Dimensions Weight
 Length (in.) Width (in.) Depth (in.) Weight (lbs.)